100%

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1223657214 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/23/2012 10:55 AM Pg: 1 of 4

2012-00950

MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (LINE AGREEMENT)

This Modification modifies a Home Equity Line Agreement and a Mortgage. Terms used in this Modification:

RLC:

Home Equity Line Agrication Modification Date: 06/22/2012 Note Date: 06/09/2006

Maturity Date: 06/15/2016

Account Number ending in: ****8 202 Original Credit Limit: \$162,000.00

New Credit Limit: \$108,000.00
Borrowers:(as listed on mortgage) Michael 1

Borrowers: (as listed on mortgage) Michael Lainn and Jennifer Lajun, Husband and Wife, Tenants by the

Entirety

Bank: U.S. Bank National Association ND

4325 17th Ave SW Fargo, ND 58103

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return to:

U.S. Bank National Association ND

1850 Osborn Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54902

The Mortgage is described on Exhibit A to this Modificat on. The Mortgagors are also listed on Exhibit A.

The Borrowers and the Bank entered into the Home Equity Line Agreement. The Mortgagers have signed the Mortgage securing the Home Equity Line Agreement. The Mortgaged Property and other information about the Mortgage are described on Exhibit A.

The Borrowers and the Bank agree that the Home Equity Line Agreement is n odified to decrease the Original Credit Limit to the amount of the New Credit Limit as shown above. The Mortgagors and the Bank agree that the Mortgage is modified to secure the entire New Credit Limit on the Home Equity Line Agreement. The maximum principal indebtedness secured by the Mortgage as modified by this Modification is the New Credit Limit shown above. There is no additional indebtedness secured by this Modification.

Borrowers and Mortgagors:

Michael Lajun

Michael Lajun

Date

7 -11-12

Jennific Lajun

Date

X

Date

Note: Only those pe, sons named as Mortgagors in E (n.i) it A have an interest in the Mortgaged Property and are signing to modify the Mortgage. All other signers are signing merely to modify the Home Equity Line Agreement

Mail To: Carrington Title Partners, LLC 1919 S. Highland Ave., Ste 316-B Lombard, IL 60148 (630)317-0049



1223657214 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| State of IL) |
|---|
| County of Cook ss. |
| |
| |
| On this 1th day of July , 2012 before me, a notary public, personally appeared Michael Lajun + Jennifer Lajun |
| known or identified to me to be the persop(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument, and |
| acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same. |
| allue Ham |
| Notary Public Notary printed name Bruce Fluxgold BBLOFFICIAL SEATING |
| Notary printed name Voice Voygolv My commission expires 8-Y-13 My Commission State of Illian |
| My commission expires 8-Y-13 Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires OR 04 page 1 |
| My Commission Expires 08-04-2013 |
| |
| |
| U.S. Bank National Association, ND |
| Signature: Joseph Blun |
| Joseph Berenz, Operations Officer |
| Joseph Berenz, Operations Officer State of Wisconsin) SS County of Winnebago) |
| |
| State of Wisconsin) |
| ss T' |
| County of Winnebago) |
| |
| |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 day of June, 2012, by |
| Joseph Berenz, an Operations Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, ND, a national |
| banking association, on behalf of the association. |
| Susan J. Bishon |
| Susan J. Bishop, Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires on 10/18/2015 |
| SUSAN J. BISHOP Notary Public |
| State of Wisconsin |

1223657214 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (LINE AGREEMENT) – EXHIBIT A

Other terms used in this amendment

Mortgagor: Michael Lajun and Jennifer Lajun, Husband and Wife, Tenants by the Entirety

Mortgage : Fark National Bank Mortgage Dr.c: 06/09/2006

Mortgage Recording Date: 06/21/2006

Recording Office: Cook County

Mortgage Recording Information: Document 0617204227

Legal Description of Property: See Attached Description

Parcel ID: 13-22-202-027

Property Address: 3908 N Keeler

Chicago, IL 60641

Certificate No.(Torrens Only):

This instrument drafted by: U.S. Bank National Association ND 1850 Osborn Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54902

Mail Tax Staten ents to:

1223657214 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The North 31 feet of Lot 22 in Block 32 in Irving Park, a Subdivision of Block 29 of the Southeast quarter and the North half of the Northeast quarter of Section 22, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 3908 N Keeler, Chicago, IL 60641-2915. The Real Property tax identification number is 13-22-202-027.

